
2021 32-5A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans = 379 1 Fabiola Niño (Brownsville Veterans) = 89

2 Brownsville Porter = 446 Ally Yzaguirre (Brownsville Veterans) = 89

3 Edcouch-Elsa = 453 3 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) = 94

4 Brownsville Pace = 515 4 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brownsville Veterans) = 98

5 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) = 101

6 Dubelsa Villarreal (Brownsville Veterans) = 103

7 Yanissa Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) = 105

8 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) = 106

9 Atriana Hernandez (Brownsville Porter) = 108

10 Eris Hinojosa (Brownsville Porter) = 111

Soyla Quiroz (Weslaco East) = 111

Date:  March 26, 2021 (Friday)

Field:  23 players

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Calm   78°   8mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

23 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

3 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) = 94

10 Soyla Quiroz (Weslaco East) = 111

13 Joceline Garcia (Weslaco East) = 114

15 Alexah Cruz (Donna High) = 116

23 Daniela Nuñez (Donna High) = 148



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Brownsville Porter

1 Fabiola Niño = 89 9 Atriana Hernandez = 108

1 Ally Yzaguirre = 89 10 Eris Hinojosa = 111

4 Rebecca Rodriguez = 98 13 Yessenia Medellin = 114

6 Dubelsa Villarreal = 103 12 Daniela Longoria = 113

TEAM TOTAL:  = 379 TEAM TOTAL:  = 446

3rd Edcouch-Elsa 4th Brownsville Pace

5 Yazanet Ybarra = 101 18 Cjay De La Fuente = 127

7 Yanissa Ybarra = 105 16 Sarah Guerra = 126

8 Alexis Garcia = 106 20 Kimberly Guerra = 137

22 Isabella Sanchez = 146 19 Sofia Estrada = 136

21 Florella Bermudez = 141 16 Ximena Vasquez = 126

TEAM TOTAL:  = 453 TEAM TOTAL:  = 515



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Fabiola Niño Brownsville Veterans 89

Ally Yzaguirre Brownsville Veterans 89

3 Mona Zavala (Wes East) INDIVIDUALS 94

4 Rebecca Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans 98

5 Yazanet Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 101

6 Dubelsa Villarreal Brownsville Veterans 103

7 Yanissa Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 105

8 Alexis Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 106

9 Atriana Hernandez Brownsville Porter 108

10 Eris Hinojosa Brownsville Porter 111

Soyla Quiroz (Wes East) INDIVIDUALS 111

12 Daniela Longoria Brownsville Porter 113

13 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 114

Joceline Garcia (Wes East) INDIVIDUALS 114

15 Alexah Cruz (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 116

16 Sarah Guerra Brownsville Pace 126

Ximena Vasquez Brownsville Pace 126

18 Cjay De La Fuente Brownsville Pace 127

19 Sofia Estrada Brownsville Pace 136

20 Kimberly Guerra Brownsville Pace 137

21 Florella Bermudez Edcouch-Elsa 141

22 Isabella Sanchez Edcouch-Elsa 146

23 Daniela Nuñez (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 148


